# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5132/2021

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

MANOJ AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 129945/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 111168/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 43236/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 111166/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 134863/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 90391/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 152872/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 166183/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 89120/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 123833/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 60295/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 43244/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 111165/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 36388/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

### WITH

C.A. No. 5979/2021 (XVII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 124097/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 124098/2021

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 124100/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 124101/2021

IA No. 124100/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 124098/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 124097/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 124101/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 5980/2021 (XVII-A)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 124113/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 124116/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 124121/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 124122/2021

IA No. 124121/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 124116/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 124122/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 124113/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

### C.A. No. 5976/2021 (XVII-A)

IA No.123975/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123998/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.123997/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.123999/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 123998/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 123997/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 123975/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 123999/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

## C.A. No. 5982/2021 (XVII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 124183/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 124186/2021

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 124188/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 124190/2021

IA No. 124186/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 124183/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 124190/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 124188/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

#### C.A. No. 5130/2021 (XVII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 111055/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 111062/2021

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 111063/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 111065/2021

IA No. 111062/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 111055/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 111065/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 111063/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

# SLP(C) No. 13694/2021 (XVII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 111188/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 111189/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 111190/2021

IA No. 111189/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 111188/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 111190/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

## SLP(C) No. 13755/2021 (XVII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 111631/2021

IA No. 111631/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

# Diary No(s). 22891/2021 (XVII-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1196/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1197/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.1200/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.1198/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 1200/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 1197/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 1196/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1198/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

### SLP(C) No. 15427/2021 (XVII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 124107/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 124109/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 124110/2021

IA No. 124109/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA NO. 124107/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 124110/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

#### <u>SLP(C) No. 15431/2021 (XVII-A)</u>

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 124205/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL

VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT ON IA 124206/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 124208/2021

IA No. 124206/2021 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL

VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT

IA No. 124205/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 124208/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

# SLP(C) No. 15589/2021 (XVII-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125970/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.125973/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.125977/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 125973/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 125970/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 125977/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 25-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s): Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Anikita Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Devashu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

## For Respondent(s): Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Preeti Sehrawat, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ishwar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vijeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Behari, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jai Shankar Sikand, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 04.03.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)